PhytochemiFrry, Vol. 24, No. 9, pp. 1911-1919, 1985. 003 l-9422185 $3.00 + 0.00
Printed in Great Britain. 0 1985 Pergamon Press Ltd.
STRUCTURE AND BIOSYNTHESIS OF 5-DEOXYFUSARUBIN AND
ANHYDRO-5DEOXYFUSARUBIN, NAPHTHAQUINONE PIGMENTS FROM
NECTRZA HAEMATOCOCCA
DENISE PARISOT, MICHEL DEVYS* and MICHEL BARBIER*
Laboratoire de Cryptogamie, BPtiment 400, Facultt des sciences, 91405 Orsay, France; * Institut de Chimie des Substances Naturelles,
CNRS, 91190 Gif sur Yvette, France

molecules. In this system, the hydroxyl group is missing
from C-5, which as it turns out corresponds to C-5 of the
fusarubin numbering system according to IUPAC recom-
1977
1978 D. PARISOT et al.
7 CHj;OOH -
Table 1. ‘H NMR spectra of Sdeoxyfusarubin (l), mendations [l 1, 123. Hence, we propose the names 5-
anhydro-5deoxyfusarubin (2) and anhydro-5deoxy- deoxyfusarubin and of anhydro-Sdeoxyfusarubin for
fusarubin acetate (3) (CDCl,) substances 1 and 2.
H 1 2 3
1 1.65 s, 3H 1.96s, 3H 1.97 s, 3H
3 2.96 s, 2H 5.62 s, 1H 5.60s, 1H
5 7.43 s, 1 H 7.16s, 1H 7.54s, 1H
9 6.04s, 1H 6.02 s, 1H 5.98 s, 1H
OH-12 12.25s, 1H 12.36s, 1H
14 4.92 s, 2H 5.24 s, 2H 5.14s, 2H
15 3.94 s, 3H 3.91 s, 3H 3.85 s, 3H
AC0 2.45 s, 3H
Table 2. 13CNMR spectra of anhydro-5-
deoxyfusarubin acetate (3) and 5de.oxyfusarubin (1)
(a,, mm).
C
o/o Enrich-
ment from
(C&l,) [1-‘3C]acetate (DdSO)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
cH&OO
CH&OO
19.80
156.14
100.55
144.70
111.36
132.72
179.77
159.97
118.28
183.27
120.05
138.71
125.75
63.46
56.33
21.05
168.99
28.19
2.07 93.17
28.83
4.42 141.02
109.24
4.28 130.05
178.55
2.86 161.07
119.25
4.88 190.67
110.86
3.00 155.64
128.40
3.40 57.72